Temporary timetable from 29th September 2025 (during Petworth Road closure)

Guildford to Haslemere @Stqgecoqch

via Godalming e Chiddingfold

Monday to Friday excluding Public Holidays
471
Guildford Bus Station [3] 0655 ) 0805 1330 1430 1530 1620 1635 1720 1735 1830 1900 1930 2030 2130 2245
Artington Park & Ride 0702 - 0812 1337 1437 1537 1629 1644 1729 1744 1839 1907 1937 2037 2137 2252
Peasmarsh Green 0705 - 0815 1340 1440 1540 1632 1647 1732 1747 1842 1910 1940 2040 2140 2255
Godalming Square [A] 0714 - 0829 1349 1449 1549 1642 1657 1742 1757 1852 1919 1949 2049 2149 2304
Eashing Lane Green - - - - - - - - - - - - 1956 2056 2156 2311
Milford Rodborough School 0725 - 0843 1400 1500 1600 - 1710 - 1810 1905 - 2002 2102 2202 2317
Witley Rail Station 0731 - 0849 1406 1506 1606 - 1716 - 1816 1911 - 2008 2108 2208 2323
Chiddingfold Crown Inn 0739 | 0739 | 0855 1412 1512 1612 - 1722 - 1822 1917 - 2014 2114 2214 2329
Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook v \4 v v v \{ - v - v \4 - - v - -
Haslemere High Street [B] - - - 1436 1636 - 1746 - 1846 - - - 2136 - -
Haslemere Town Hall [D] 0807 | 0817 | 0920 - 1536 - - - - - 1943 - - - - -
Shottermill Hindhead Road 0813 | 0823 | 0925 - 1541 - - - - - 1948 - - - - -
Woolmer Hill School 0820 | 0830 - - 1546 - - - - - - - - - - -
Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive - ;—I/ 0930 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Runs as 471 on school days only. Starts at Hambledon Lane End [0733] 0000 - These journeys terminate at Godalming Bridge Street [D]

and runs via High Lane Estate [0805]

Saturdays

Guildford Bus Station [3] 0720 0820 0930 1830 1900 1930 2030 2130 2245
Artington Park & Ride 0727 0827 0937 1837 1907 1937 2037 2137 2252
Peasmarsh Green 0730 0830 0940 1840 1910 1940 2040 2140 2255
Godalming Square [A] 0739 0839 0949 1849 1919 1949 2049 2149 2304

Eashing Lane Green = = = = - 1956 2056 2156 2311

Milford Rodborough School 0750 0850 1000 1900 - 2002 2102 2202 2317
Witley Rail Station 0756 0856 1006 1906 - 2008 2108 2208 2323
Chiddingfold Crown Inn 0802 0902 1012 1912 - 2014 2114 2214 2329
Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook - v v v - - v - -
Haslemere High Street [B] 0926 1036 1936 - - 2136 - -

0000 - These journeys terminate at Godalming Bridge Street [D]

Guildford Bus Station [3] 0845 1045 1245 1445 1700 1810 1910 2020
Artington Park & Ride 0852 1052 1252 1452 1707 1817 1917 2027
Peasmarsh Green 0855 1055 1255 1455 1710 1820 1920 2030
. From Monday 29th September 2025, for up to five weeks, a diversionary route
4 1104 1304 1504 1719 1829 1929 2 ) . . -2 >
Godalming Square [A] 090 04 1304 150 9 1829 1929 2039 & timetable will be in place on service 71 due to the closure of Petworth Road
Eashing Lane Green 0911 1111 1311 1511 1726 1836 1936 2046 between Chiddingfold and Haslemere. Most weekday journeys and all Saturday
i journeys will terminate at Haslemere High Street and will not continue to
Milford Rodborough School 0918 1118 1318 1518 1733 - 1943 - Haslemere Rail Station, Shottermill and Woolmer Hill. This is to help minimise
Witley Rail Station 0924 1124 1324 1524 1739 - 1948 - disruption on the busiest section of the route between Guildford, Godalming
and Chiddingfold.
Chiddingfold Crown Inn 0930 1130 1330 1530 1745 - 1954 -
D —— Service 71 will run the normal route between Guildford and Chiddingfold, then
Witley & Brook v v v Vv ¥V - v - will divert (non-stop) back to Witley Star and run via Wheeler Lane/Gasden
Lane and Brook to Haslemere, terminating at Haslemere High Street. The
Haslemere Town Hall [D] (arr) 0952 1152 1352 1552 1807 - 2015 - reverse of this diversion will apply towards Guildford.
Hasl T Hall [D] (d 0955 1155 1355 1555 1810 | - 2015 - q ] q q q
aslemere Town Hall [D] (dep) Schooltime journeys to/from Woolmer Hill School will still run the full route, but
Shottermill Hindhead Road 1000 1200 1400 1600 1815 | - 2020 - the morning journeys will run 10 minutes earlier than normal to allow time for
Fernhurst Village Hall 1012 1212 1412 1612 1827 | - - - HERLCECT
Midhurst Bus Stand 1025 1225 1425 1625 1840 | - R R A temporary free shuttle bus to the Woolmer Hill Estate and Critchmere Lane

T will run hourly during off-peak times only (see right).
Runs as service 70 . . . .
On Sundays buses on services 70, 71 & 72 will run their full route but some times
have changed by up to 10 minutes - please check the timetable for full details.

Haslemere to Woolmer Hill [free shuttle service]

This service will run Monday to Saturday during the Petworth Road closure. Thank you for WL [PEHIEEE durmg the dlsruptlon

to the service. Please allow extra time for your
journey if you can. We are liaising closely with

Haslemere Town Hall [D] 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 Surre){ County Council regarding the rqad clos.ure

Shottermill Hindhead Road 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 and will do our best to keep buses running to time
during the diversion. Buses will revert to their

Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 normal route and timetable as soon as it is safe

to do so. The latest updates can be found on the
Stagecoach Bus web site or by scanning the QR
Shottermill Hindhead Road 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 code.

Critchmere Lane Border Road 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434

Haslemere Town Hall [D] 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445




Temporary timetable from 29th September 2025 (during Petworth Road closure)

Haslemere to Guildford
via Chiddingfold ¢ Godalming

@Stagecoach

Monday to Friday excluding Public Holidays

Woolmer Hill School
Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive
Shottermill Hindhead Road
Haslemere Rail Station [F]

Haslemere High Street [A]

Diverts non-stop via Brook & Witley

Chiddingfold Crown Inn
Witley Rail Station

Milford Rodborough School
Eashing Lane Green
Godalming Borough Hall [E]
Peasmarsh Green
Artington Park & Ride*
Guildford Bus Station

*Additional journeys run from Artington P&R to Guildford at 0726, 0754, 0819, 0844, 0914 & 0939.

Saturdays

Haslemere High Street [A]

Diverts non-stop via Brook & Witley

Chiddingfold Crown Inn
Witley Rail Station

Milford Rodborough School
Eashing Lane Green
Godalming Borough Hall [E]
Peasmarsh Green
Artington Park & Ride
Guildford Bus Station

Midhurst Bus Stand [B]
Fernhurst Village Hall
Shottermill Hindhead Road
Haslemere Rail Station [F] (arr)
Haslemere Rail Station [F] (dep)
Haslemere High Street [A]

Diverts non-stop via
Brook & Witley

Chiddingfold Crown Inn
Witley Rail Station

Milford Rodborough School
Eashing Lane Green
Godalming Borough Hall [E]
Peasmarsh Green
Artington Park & Ride
Guildford Bus Station

0813
0821
0827
0831
0840

0604
0610
0613
0620

0614
0620
0627
0634
0641
0647
0651
0700

0822
0827
0828
0830

0852
0859
0906
0913
0921
0927
0931
0940

0604
0610
0617
0624
0631
0637
0641
0650

0631
v
0654
0700
0707
0717
0729
0735
0739
0750

0744
0751
0758
0819
0825
0829
0840

0737
v
0802
0809
0819

0830
0839
0845
0849

0834

0849
0855
0859
0910

0912
0919
0926

0941
0947
0951
1000

0935
0942
0949
0951

1014
1021
1028
1041
1047
1051
1100

Haslemere to Woolmer Hill [free shuttle service]

This service will run Monday to Saturday during the Petworth Road closure.

Haslemere Town Hall [D]
Shottermill Hindhead Road
Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive
Critchmere Lane Border Road
Shottermill Hindhead Road

Haslemere Town Hall [D]

1020
1025
1030
1034
1037
1045

1120
1125
1130
1134
1137
1145

- - 0851

- - v
0709 0809 0914
0716 0816 0921
0723 0823 0928
0731 0831 -
0741 0841 0941
0747 0847 0947
0751 0851 0951
0800 0900 1000

Runs as s;ervice 70

1030 1230 1430 1630 - 1840
1040 1240 1440 1640 - 1850
1052 1252 1452 1652 - 1900
1057 1257 1457 1657 - 1904
1058 1258 1458 1658 - 1905
1100 1300 1500 1700 - 1907
v v v v - v
1122 1322 1522 1722 - 1929
1129 1329 1529 1729 - 1935
1136 1336 1536 1736 - 1942
1143 1343 1543 1743 1838 1949
1151 1351 1551 1751 1846 1956
1157 1357 1557 1757 1852 2002
1201 1401 1601 1801 1856 2006
1210 1410 1610 1810 1905 2015

1220 1320 1420

1225 1325 1425

1230 1330 1430

1234 1334 1434

1237 1337 1437

1245 1345 1445

1141
1147
1151
1200

1651

1714
1721
1728

1741
1747
1751
1800

1550 - - - -

1557 - - - -
1604 - - - -
1451 1606 1651 1759 1904 2136
1514 1714

1521 -

1619 1629
1626 -

1822
1828

1927
1933
1940

2157
2203
2210

1721

1528| - [1633 - 1728 1835

1541| -
1547 -

1649 - 1741 1846

1852

1951
1957
2001
2010

2221

1655 - 1747 2227
2231

2240

1551 - [1659 - 1751

1800

1856

1600| - J1710 - 1905

Runs as 471 on school days only. Runs via High Lane Estate [1550]. Passengers
may stay on the bus beyond Chiddingfold to continue towards Guildford.

1759

1904 2136
1822
1828
1835

1927
1933
1940

2157
2203
2210

1846
1852
1856

1951
1957
2001
2010

2221
2227
2231

1905 2240

From Monday 29th September 2025, for up to five weeks, a diversionary
route & timetable will be in place on service 71 due to the closure of
Petworth Road between Chiddingfold and Haslemere. Most weekday
journeys and all Saturday journeys will terminate at Haslemere High Street
and will not continue to Haslemere Rail Station, Shottermill and Woolmer
Hill. This is to help minimise disruption on the busiest section of the route
between Guildford, Godalming and Chiddingfold.

Service 71 will run the normal route between Guildford and Chiddingfold,
then will divert (non-stop) back to Witley Star and run via Wheeler Lane/
Gasden Lane and Brook to Haslemere, terminating at Haslemere High
Street. The reverse of this diversion will apply towards Guildford.

Schooltime journeys to/from Woolmer Hill School will still run the full route,
but the morning journeys will run 10 minutes earlier than normal to allow
time for the diversion.

A temporary free shuttle bus to the Woolmer Hill Estate and Critchmere
Lane will run hourly during off-peak times only (see right).

On Sundays buses on services 70, 71 & 72 will run their full route but some
times have changed by up to 10 minutes - please check the timetable for
full details.

Thank you for your patience during the disruption
to the service. Please allow extra time for your
journey if you can. We are liaising closely with
Surrey County Council regarding the road closure
and will do our best to keep buses running to time
during the diversion. Buses will revert to their
normal route and timetable as soon as it is safe

to do so. The latest updates can be found on the
Ste:jgecoach Bus web site or by scanning the QR
code.




