# Guildford to Haslemere via Godalming • Chiddingfold



### Monday to Friday excluding Public Holidays

		471																		
Guildford Bus Station [3]	0655	(-)	0805	0930		30		1330	1430	1530	1620	1635	1720	1735	1830	1900	1930	2030	2130	2245
Artington Park & Ride	0702	-	0812	0937		37		1337	1437	1537	1629	1644	1729	1744	1839	1907	1937	2037	2137	2252
Peasmarsh Green	0705	-	0815	0940		40		1340	1440	1540	1632	1647	1732	1747	1842	1910	1940	2040	2140	2255
Godalming Square [A]	0714	-	0829	0949		49		1349	1449	1549	1642	1657	1742	1757	1852	1919	1949	2049	2149	2304
Eashing Lane Green	-	-	-	-		-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1956	2056	2156	2311
Milford Rodborough School	0725	-	0843	1000	then	00		1400	1500	1600	-	1710	-	1810	1905	-	2002	2102	2202	2317
Witley Rail Station	0731	-	0849	1006	at these	06	until	1406	1506	1606	-	1716	-	1816	1911	-	2008	2108	2208	2323
Chiddingfold Crown Inn	0739	0739	0855	1012	times each	12	until	1412	1512	1612	-	1722	-	1822	1917	-	2014	2114	2214	2329
Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook	•	▼	▼	•	hour	•		▼	•	•	-	•	-	•	•	-	-	•	-	-
Haslemere High Street [B]	-	-	-	1036		36		1436		1636	-	1746	-	1846	-	-	-	2136	-	-
Haslemere Town Hall [D]	0807	0817	0920	-		-		-	1536	-	-	-	-	-	1943	-	-	-	-	-
Shottermill Hindhead Road	0813	0823	0925	-		-		-	1541	-	-	-	-	-	1948	-	-	-	-	-
Woolmer Hill School	0820	0830	-	-		-		-	1546	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive	-	[ - <u>)</u>	0930	-		-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Runs as 471 on school days only. Starts at Hambledon Lane End [0733] and runs via High Lane Estate [0805]

0000 - These journeys terminate at Godalming Bridge Street [D]

### **Saturdays**

Guildford Bus Station [3]	0720	0820	0930		30		1830	1900	1930	2030	2130	2245
Artington Park & Ride	0727	0827	0937		37		1837	1907	1937	2037	2137	2252
Peasmarsh Green	0730	0830	0940		40		1840	1910	1940	2040	2140	2255
Godalming Square [A]	0739	0839	0949	then	49		1849	1919	1949	2049	2149	2304
Eashing Lane Green	-	-	-	at these	-	until	-	-	1956	2056	2156	2311
Milford Rodborough School	0750	0850	1000	times each	00	untii	1900	-	2002	2102	2202	2317
Witley Rail Station	0756	0856	1006	hour	06		1906	-	2008	2108	2208	2323
Chiddingfold Crown Inn	0802	0902	1012		12		1912	-	2014	2114	2214	2329
Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook	-	▼	•		•		▼	-	-	•	-	-
Haslemere High Street [B]		0926	1036		36		1936	-	-	2136	-	-

**0000** - These journeys terminate at Godalming Bridge Street [D]

### Sundays including Public Holidays

Guildford Bus Station [3]	0845	1045	1245	1445	1700	1810	1910	2020
Artington Park & Ride	0852	1052	1252	1452	1707	1817	1917	2027
Peasmarsh Green	0855	1055	1255	1455	1710	1820	1920	2030
Godalming Square [A]	0904	1104	1304	1504	1719	1829	1929	2039
Eashing Lane Green	0911	1111	1311	1511	1726	1836	1936	2046
Milford Rodborough School	0918	1118	1318	1518	1733	-	1943	-
Witley Rail Station	0924	1124	1324	1524	1739	-	1948	-
•								
Chiddingfold Crown Inn	0930	1130	1330	1530	1745	-	1954	-
Chiddingfold Crown Inn Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook	0930	1130	1330	1530 ▼	1745	-	1954	-
Diverts non-stop via	0000	1100	▼	1530 ▼ 1552	•	-		-
Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook	<b>▼</b> 0952	1152	▼	▼ 1552	1807	-	▼	-
Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook Haslemere Town Hall [D] (arr)	<b>▼</b> 0952	1152	<b>▼</b> 1352	▼ 1552 1555	1807	-	2015	- - - -
Diverts non-stop via Witley & Brook Haslemere Town Hall [D] (arr) Haslemere Town Hall [D] (dep)	0952 0955 1000	1152 1155 1200	▼ 1352 1355	1552 1555 1600	1807 1810 1815	-	▼ 2015 2015	-

Runs as service 70

## Haslemere to Woolmer Hill [free shuttle service] This service will run Monday to Saturday during the Petworth Road closure.

Haslemere Town Hall [D]	1020	1120	1220	1320	1420
Shottermill Hindhead Road	1025	1125	1225	1325	1425
Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430
Critchmere Lane Border Road	1034	1134	1234	1334	1434
Shottermill Hindhead Road	1037	1137	1237	1337	1437
Haslemere Town Hall [D]	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445

From Monday 29th September 2025, for up to five weeks, a diversionary route & timetable will be in place on service 71 due to the closure of Petworth Road between Chiddingfold and Haslemere. Most weekday journeys and all Saturday journeys will terminate at Haslemere High Street and will not continue thaslemere Rail Station, Shottermill and Woolmer Hill. This is to help minimise disruption on the busiest section of the route between Guildford, Godalming and Chiddingfold.

Service 71 will run the normal route between Guildford and Chiddingfold, then will divert (non-stop) back to Witley Star and run via Wheeler Lane/Gasden Lane and Brook to Haslemere, terminating at Haslemere High Street. The reverse of this diversion will apply towards Guildford.

Schooltime journeys to/from Woolmer Hill School will still run the full route, but the morning journeys will run 10 minutes earlier than normal to allow time for the diversion.

A temporary free shuttle bus to the Woolmer Hill Estate and Critchmere Lane will run hourly during off-peak times only (see right).

On Sundays buses on services 70, 71 & 72 will run their full route but some times have changed by up to 10 minutes - please check the timetable for full details.

Thank you for your patience during the disruption to the service. Please allow extra time for your journey if you can. We are liaising closely with Surrey County Council regarding the road closure and will do our best to keep buses running to time during the diversion. Buses will revert to their normal route and timetable as soon as it is safe to do so. The latest updates can be found on the Stagecoach Bus web site or by scanning the QR code.



## Haslemere to Guildford via Chiddingfold • Godalming



### Monday to Friday excluding Public Holidays

													471						
Woolmer Hill School	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-			1530	-	1550	-	-	-	-
Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive	-	-	-	-	-	0830	0935	-		-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Shottermill Hindhead Road	-	-	-	-	-	0839	0942	-		-		-	1537	-	1557	-	-	-	-
Haslemere Rail Station [F]	-	-	-	-	-	0845	0949	-		-		-	1544	-	1604	-	-	-	-
Haslemere High Street [A]	-	-	0631	-	0737	0849	0951	1051		51		1451	1546	-	1606	1651	1759	1904	2136
Diverts non-stop via Brook & Witley	-	-	•	-	▼	▼	•	▼	then	•		▼	•	-	•	•	•	•	•
Chiddingfold Crown Inn	-	0604	0654	0744	0802	0912	1014	1114	at these	14	until	1514	1619	1619	1629	1714	1822	1927	2157
Witley Rail Station	-	0610	0700	0751	0809	0919	1021	1121	times each	21	until	1521	-	1626	-	1721	1828	1933	2203
Milford Rodborough School	-	0617	0707	0758	0819	0926	1028	1128	hour	28		1528	-	1633	-	1728	1835	1940	2210
Eashing Lane Green	-	0624	0717	-	0834	-	-	-		-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Godalming Borough Hall [E]	0604	0631	0729	0819	0849	0941	1041	1141		41		1541	-	1649	-	1741	1846	1951	2221
Peasmarsh Green	0610	0637	0735	0825	0855	0947	1047	1147		47		1547	-	1655	-	1747	1852	1957	2227
Artington Park & Ride*	0613	0641	0739	0829	0859	0951	1051	1151		51		1551	-	1659	-	1751	1856	2001	2231
Guildford Bus Station	0620	0650	0750	0840	0910	1000	1100	1200		00		1600		1710	-	1800	1905	2010	2240

<sup>\*</sup>Additional journeys run from Artington P&R to Guildford at 0726, 0754, 0819, 0844, 0914 & 0939.

Runs as 471 on school days only. Runs via High Lane Estate [1550]. Passengers may stay on the bus beyond Chiddingfold to continue towards Guildford.

### **Saturdays**

Haslemere High Street [A]	-	-	-	0851		51		1651	1759	1904	2136
Diverts non-stop via Brook & Witley	-	-	-	•		•		▼	•	-	•
Chiddingfold Crown Inn	0614	0709	0809	0914		14		1714	1822	1927	2157
Witley Rail Station	0620	0716	0816	0921	then	21		1721	1828	1933	2203
Milford Rodborough School	0627	0723	0823	0928	at these	28	until	1728	1835	1940	2210
Eashing Lane Green	0634	0731	0831	-	times each	-	untii	-	-	-	-
Godalming Borough Hall [E]	0641	0741	0841	0941	hour	41		1741	1846	1951	2221
Peasmarsh Green	0647	0747	0847	0947		47		1747	1852	1957	2227
Artington Park & Ride	0651	0751	0851	0951		51		1751	1856	2001	2231
Guildford Bus Station	0700	0800	0900	1000		00		1800	1905	2010	2240

### **Sundays** including Public Holidays

Sundays including Public		Ru	ıns as s	ervice I	70			
Midhurst Bus Stand [B]		-	1030	1230	1430	1630	-	1840
Fernhurst Village Hall		-	1040	1240	1440	1640	-	1850
Shottermill Hindhead Road		0822	1052	1252	1452	1652	-	1900
Haslemere Rail Station [F] (arr)		0827	1057	1257	1457	1657	-	1904
Haslemere Rail Station [F] (dep)		0828	1058	1258	1458	1658	-	1905
Haslemere High Street [A]		0830	1100	1300	1500	1700	-	1907
Diverts non-stop via Brook & Witley		•	•	•	•	•	-	•
Chiddingfold Crown Inn		0852	1122	1322	1522	1722	-	1929
Witley Rail Station		0859	1129	1329	1529	1729	-	1935
Milford Rodborough School		0906	1136	1336	1536	1736	-	1942
Eashing Lane Green	0813	0913	1143	1343	1543	1743	1838	1949
Godalming Borough Hall [E]	0821	0921	1151	1351	1551	1751	1846	1956
Peasmarsh Green	0827	0927	1157	1357	1557	1757	1852	2002
Artington Park & Ride	0831	0931	1201	1401	1601	1801	1856	2006
Guildford Bus Station	0840	0940	1210	1410	1610	1810	1905	2015

### Haslemere to Woolmer Hill [free shuttle service]

Haslemere Town Hall [D]	1020	1120	1220	1320	1420
Shottermill Hindhead Road	1025	1125	1225	1325	1425
Woolmer Hill Hatchetts Drive	1030	1130	1230	1330	1430
Critchmere Lane Border Road	1034	1134	1234	1334	1434
Shottermill Hindhead Road	1037	1137	1237	1337	1437
Haslemere Town Hall [D]	1045	1145	1245	1345	1445

From Monday 29th September 2025, for up to five weeks, a diversionary route & timetable will be in place on service 71 due to the closure of Petworth Road between Chiddingfold and Haslemere. Most weekday journeys and all Saturday journeys will terminate at Haslemere High Street and will not continue to Haslemere Rail Station, Shottermill and Woolmer Hill. This is to help minimise disruption on the busiest section of the route between Guildford, Godalming and Chiddingfold.

Service 71 will run the normal route between Guildford and Chiddingfold, then will divert (non-stop) back to Witley Star and run via Wheeler Lane/ Gasden Lane and Brook to Haslemere, terminating at Haslemere High Street. The reverse of this diversion will apply towards Guildford.

Schooltime journeys to/from Woolmer Hill School will still run the full route, but the morning journeys will run 10 minutes earlier than normal to allow time for the diversion.

temporary free shuttle bus to the Woolmer Hill Estate and Critchmere Lane will run hourly during off-peak times only (see right).

On Sundays buses on services 70, 71 & 72 will run their full route but some times have changed by up to 10 minutes - please check the timetable for full details.

Thank you for your patience during the disruption to the service. Please allow extra time for your journey if you can. We are liaising closely with Surrey County Council regarding the road closure and will do our best to keep buses running to time during the diversion. Buses will revert to their normal route and timetable as soon as it is safe to do so. The latest updates can be found on the Stagecoach Bus web site or by scanning the QR

